Shop & Win Sweepstakes 2024 Official Rules

NO PURCHASE OF GOODS OR SERVICES, PAYMENT OF ANY MONEY OR SUBMISSION TO ANY SALES PROMOTION IS NECESSARY TO BE ELIGIBLE TO PARTICIPATE, AND NONE OF THE ABOVE WILL INCREASE THE ODDS OF WINNING. HAVING A NASA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MEMBERSHIP AND MAKING ELIGIBLE PURCHASES WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING. APPLYING FOR A NASA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION DEBIT OR CREDIT CARD WILL NOT INCREASE YOUR CHANCES OF WINNING.

1. Sweepstakes Sponsor: NASA Federal Credit Union, Upper Marlboro, Maryland

2. Eligibility: Open to legal residents of the 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia (DC) who are 18+. NASA Federal Credit Union employees, volunteers, and their immediate families, including household members, are not eligible to win. Business and organizational cards are ineligible. Any member who has now or in the past defaulted under a NASA Federal Credit Union agreement or otherwise caused a loss to the Credit Union is also ineligible. "Eligible Purchases" are purchases of goods and services made with a NASA Federal credit card or debit card for personal, family or household purposes, and in good standing ("card") at a location in the US, excluding cash advances, cash withdrawals, balance transfers, account adjustments, PIN transactions, and returns.

3. To enter with purchases using a card: Each Eligible Purchase that posts to your account during the entry periods listed below will result in one automatic entry. Eligible Purchases through PayPal[®] and any online retailers or travel-related purchases will receive two automatic entries.

To enter without purchase: Print your full name, complete billing address, day and evening phone numbers (including area code), email address (if any), date of birth, AND the last four (4) digits of your Card on a 3" x 5" piece of paper and mail it, with proper postage to: Shop & Win Sweepstakes Request, c/o NASA FCU MARKETING DEPARTMENT, PO Box 1538, Bowie, MD 20717. Mail-in entries must be postmarked and (received) for each of the six weekly Entry Periods as follows: Week 1: postmarked 11/25/24 (12/1/24); Week 2: 12/2/24 (12/8/24); Week 3: 12/9/24 (12/15/24); Week 4: 12/16/24 (12/22/24); Week 5: 12/23/24 (12/29/24); Week 6: 12/30/24 (12/31/24).

4. Prizes: There are twenty-seven prizes. Entry Periods week 1, week 2, week 3, week 4, week 5, week 6: four prizewinners for each of the above entry periods will receive \$100 deposited into their NASA Federal savings account. Entry period week 6: three grand prize winners selected from the cumulative amount of entries collected in the six-week period will receive \$1,000 deposited into their NASA Federal savings account. The prize package has a total retail value of \$5,400.

5. Winner Selection: The sweepstakes winners will be randomly selected from all eligible entries received/ postmarked according to the schedule presented in Section 3 "To Enter". The prize drawing will be conducted by NASA Federal Credit Union, whose decision is final, at the end of each Entry Period, each month and at the end of the sweepstakes. No prizes awarded after 1/10/2025. Odds of winning depend on the total number of eligible entries received each Entry Period. Limit one prize per winner, winner's household, and winner's immediate family. Federal, state, and local taxes are the sole responsibility of the prizewinner.

6. To Claim Prize: The winners will be notified via e-mail (when available), U.S. mail, telephone, and/or by overnight mail within 7 days after drawing date. If prizewinner does not accept the prize, another random drawing will be held from the remaining eligible entries and the prize will be awarded to the winner of that drawing.

7. General Terms: Valid only in the United States. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply. Sweepstakes void where prohibited by law. Members and Sweepstakes entrants agree to abide by the terms of these Official Rules, which will be posted on the NASA Federal Credit Union website throughout the Sweepstakes and by the decisions of NASA Federal Credit Union which are final and binding on all matters pertaining to this Sweepstakes. Acceptance of a prize constitutes permission for NASA Federal Credit Union to use the winner's name and likeness online and in print, or any other media, in connection with the Sweepstakes without additional compensation unless prohibited by law. Entrants also agree to the use of their name and photograph in any NASA Federal Credit Union publication or website if drawn as prizewinner.

8. Limitation of Liability: NASA Federal Credit Union does not in any way endorse, warrant, or assume liability for the prizes offered in this sweepstakes. NASA Federal Credit Union assumes no responsibility for lost, late, misdirected, illegible, postage due or mutilated entries or for any entries not accepted because of computer, online, telephone or technical malfunctions that may occur. By entering, participants release and hold harmless NASA Federal Credit Union from any and all liabilities for any injuries, loss or damage of any kind arising from or in connection with the sweepstakes or from the use or acceptance of any prize won. NASA Federal Credit Union is not responsible for printing or typographical errors in any sweepstakes related materials; or stolen, lost, late, misdirected, damaged, incomplete, or illegible entries; or applications/forms processed late, incorrectly, or lost due to computer, electronic malfunctions, or human error. NASA Federal Credit Union reserves the right to disqualify any individual it finds to be acting in violation of the Official Rules. NASA Federal Credit Union also reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to disqualify any individual it finds to be or suspects to be tampering with, or attempting to tamper with the entry process, or the operation of the sweepstakes. NASA Federal Credit Union also reserves the right to cancel or modify the sweepstakes if fraud or technical failures compromise the integrity of the sweepstakes, or the sweepstakes is not capable of running as planned, as determined by NASA Federal Credit Union at its sole discretion.

9. Winner's List/Rule Request: To receive a list of the prize winners or an additional copy of these Official Rules, send a self-addressed, stamped business-size (#10) envelope by December 31, 2024, to: Shop & Win Sweepstakes Request, c/o NASA FCU MARKETING DEPARTMENT, PO Box 1538, Bowie, MD 20717. Please specify "Rules" or "Winners List."